powers as are entrusted to him, from time to time, by the Managing Director and /or the Board of Directors.

4. In consideration of the performance of his duties to the Company, Dr. Pranab Ranjan Mukherjee (DIN-00240758)

shall be entitled to the following remuneration:

A. Salary:

Rs. 1,14,286/- (Rupees One Lakh Fourteen Thousand Two Hundred and Eighty-Six only) per month.

B. Perquisites:

I. One month�s salary as Bonus per year.

II. One month�s paid leave per year, which may be encashable in part or in full, as per the Company

Rules.

C. Gratuity:

As per Company Rules.

5. Minimum Remuneration:

Notwithstanding anything herein contained, where in any financial year during the continuance of the tenure

[...]

The new shares had been credited to the shareholders who

hold shares in Demat Mode. Requisite Share certificates have been dispatched to the shareholders who hold shares

in Physical Mode. Consequent to this, the Authorised capital of the Company has been altered and it now stands

to Rs. 30,60,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Crores Sixty Lakhs only) divided into 15,30,00,000 (fifteen Crores Thirty Lakhs

only) equity shares of Rs. 2/- each.

Green Initiatives in Corporate Governance

Ministry of Corporate Affairs has permitted companies to send electronic copies of Annual Report, notices, etc.

to the e-mail IDs of shareholders. Your Company has accordingly arranged to send the soft copies of these